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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Assembly District 77

 13,347 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 894 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14 FEDERAL

 248 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,503 

(14)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,489 

 9,177 MYRNA SOCORRO (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,327 FIDEL GOMEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,010 CONNIE MORALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIMA CROMEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERIN DABS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY ELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MARRICCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMER WICZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE JULES (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MONTELLA (WRITE-IN)

 41 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,566 

Unrecorded  17,901 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Assembly District 78

 11,873 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 919 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 25 FEDERAL

 252 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,069 

(25)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,044 

 7,445 MYRNA SOCORRO (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,940 FIDEL GOMEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,540 CONNIE MORALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGNES EGWUONWU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIALDI TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVA GUTFRIEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN TABRICAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAKATA RAMSUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAL HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SOROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SARCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRA HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRACE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MISKIS T LEITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KULAYDJUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GUERTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYREKE ISRAEL (WRITE-IN)

 42 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,995 

Unrecorded  18,137 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Assembly District 79

 13,183 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 930 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 FEDERAL

 242 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,363 

(8)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,355 

 9,064 MYRNA SOCORRO (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,995 FIDEL GOMEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,051 CONNIE MORALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAN ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY CONEY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN BOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT CAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LASTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMI BUALBEKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA SOTOMAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN FORTUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAISHELL CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 39 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYATT WARREN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,161 

Unrecorded  17,904 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Assembly District 80

 18,022 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,368 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 40 FEDERAL

 284 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,714 

(40)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,674 

 11,148 MYRNA SOCORRO (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,920 FIDEL GOMEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,999 CONNIE MORALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEXANDER SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLISON MCGAHAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY CONEY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL FERRARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANG GUO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAYTON CRADDOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNER TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW FREEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD T FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI NAHAMORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EPHRAM ALVERADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERRELLE DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA HUNLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK RESTAGWO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY MAKOFKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LOPEZ BALLESTEROS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ILIE BENISHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA MCCLEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN H WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA GROW DENTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LA PIETRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS ROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Assembly District 80

 1 MICHAEL GRACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DESHUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE MONFORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRADIP KARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL E RIVAS-SANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GUERTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTIAGO PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BALDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELENE WELLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ALFASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUICON NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUN HONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY NGUYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J FORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS MARCELLE (WRITE-IN)

 109 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALPUTINA BERISHA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,238 

Unrecorded  27,784 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Assembly District 81

 25,415 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,042 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 142 FEDERAL

 530 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,129 

(142)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,987 

 18,551 MYRNA SOCORRO (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,003 FIDEL GOMEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,436 CONNIE MORALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM KOTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX KENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN NAZARIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 AMY CONEY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIALO MCGOWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD MANDELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJI SUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL OREILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT R HUPAIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DENAULT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN VERKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIANNA MONIQUE DANIELSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CANDACE OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN DUSENBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANITA MILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLIE WHALBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLARENCE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLM BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA ISALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFUA KOTOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONGINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SOUTHERNBLICK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Assembly District 81

 1 DANIEL CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS PRESINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILLY VANSHNEENIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SLOAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 EFRAIM HERSTIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH FANNELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN CURTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN KNAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN M SPODEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIA GLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDGE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN GUCCIARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG ROSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY I KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYMAN ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ILEANA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA SUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELA MCGOWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB GLADYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIDYN HAYWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIEL BIGENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELLE HESLOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON KNAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF MOERDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY FREIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL TOWNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE MCGOWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN G ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SABBA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Assembly District 81

 3 JOHN SARCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KONIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH ZAKHARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SCHLENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BAUMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARI LAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATY MCGOWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH SAXE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN CURTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN P KUEHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PAZMINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN TALLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 KRISTINA PETRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRYSTAL SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE ONERHOFER (WRITE-IN)

 3 LINDA MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA DEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADISON MANDELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN CABELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN OMALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MULVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SAWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW KONIG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATT BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN CURTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL GRACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS KONIG (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICHOLAS MARRICCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA SUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOELIA TURNER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Assembly District 81

 1 NORMAN FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAGE BONDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PANI SHAMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK METELLUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTI DUSENBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL AVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ALCABES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIHANNA WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MERCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY SHAMIR (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUNELL SABBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ALITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAVCE GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAM NINAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE NICOLE CHIQUINTSEV (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVE ALFASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DONZIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE KAVASHANSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LITWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE ELLEN DODEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANIA NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TESS COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COMERFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 211 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE GILLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT DELGUIDICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 3 WILLIAM RAMSEIER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Assembly District 81

 1 WINSLOW ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  53,402 

Unrecorded  33,559 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Assembly District 82

 28,513 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,035 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 26 FEDERAL

 401 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  30,975 

(26)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  30,949 

 16,514 MYRNA SOCORRO (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,622 FIDEL GOMEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 15,221 CONNIE MORALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEX MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 4 AMY CONEY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA PEACOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO SEPACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA PAMENI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTONIA BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHARD GULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUBREY BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVA CAMACHO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BAHATTI PITT (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARBARA DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNARD HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL NUESTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT CAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVABAYGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 CATHY CEBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MARTUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE KILKENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DEPAPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBRA ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEWAN MAHARGJ (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN OLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICK TRUMP (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Assembly District 82

 1 EVAN CAMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS DEMMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAMALIEL MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE HVERNAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MUTZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFFIN MCELROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUI HEINRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SPAMENI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN POPOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BOCHINO (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH BROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH IAROCCI (WRITE-IN)

 3 JULIUS DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARI LAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN MUTZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERI CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN LAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO KIBLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUCIANNA LOCROTONDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE CUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN TOLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC GJONAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA SUTHERLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARITZA BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LINARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARUI HALASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATOS MANZARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DIPIERRO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Assembly District 82

 1 MAURA DENNEHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NASPOLINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZAGREDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE CONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN DENNEHY (WRITE-IN)

 3 NICHOLAS MARRICCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK DUMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE LAMBERTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALASH SHIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MUTZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SIMOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH LIMBERGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM COZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO VILLAVERDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHENA SHIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHNEYA SHIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN MARTUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEVE ALFASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WEBB (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY POPOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 181 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT CURTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER RAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BECKHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DETOMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RAMSEIER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  46,686 

Unrecorded  46,161 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Assembly District 83

 19,893 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,264 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 FEDERAL

 368 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,545 

(20)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,525 

 15,602 MYRNA SOCORRO (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,077 FIDEL GOMEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,268 CONNIE MORALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN ROOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALAH CHIMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDI WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN DEMILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SARCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOMIL MCARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LESSEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JURYBETH CABRAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEARL CORBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUBEN DIAZ SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY SWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERENCE GADSEN (WRITE-IN)

 42 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA ARMOUR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  44,011 

Unrecorded  20,564 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Assembly District 84

 13,350 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 781 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 17 FEDERAL

 238 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,386 

(17)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,369 

 8,767 MYRNA SOCORRO (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,733 FIDEL GOMEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,833 CONNIE MORALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN MARIE CARDENAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE CUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORRINE KOHUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDUARDO GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIDIYH MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOVIE PIGNATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLE CLAYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILKA MARTELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 49 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RAMSERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADHIRA TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,400 

Unrecorded  18,707 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Assembly District 85

 14,220 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 918 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 16 FEDERAL

 246 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,400 

(16)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,384 

 9,313 MYRNA SOCORRO (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,057 FIDEL GOMEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,197 CONNIE MORALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADA ANN MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES PATTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRIS MAQUISHON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY DUGANDZIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO A ARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 5 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIRVANA SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE DIBISON (WRITE-IN)

 58 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE L MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 XAVIER PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,649 

Unrecorded  20,503 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Assembly District 86

 11,302 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 783 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 7 FEDERAL

 227 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,319 

(7)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,312 

 7,014 MYRNA SOCORRO (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,680 FIDEL GOMEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,131 CONNIE MORALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 CARLOS LEONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTIAN DUBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENRIQUE RODRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HISHAM ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN DUBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSUE DUBON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATIKA EFTIMOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PHILIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH MERCADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAMI EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROWON EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHARISE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SLOZN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ALFASI (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEREZ SLOAZN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIESHA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER ZED (WRITE-IN)

 63 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,912 

Unrecorded  17,024 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Assembly District 87

 16,498 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,148 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 FEDERAL

 329 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,999 

(24)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,975 

 11,254 MYRNA SOCORRO (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,965 FIDEL GOMEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,006 CONNIE MORALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AGUSTIN MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDA COEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY TELESCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY BUSHWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO ROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG GUTFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER BUSHWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILDEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA DELACRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIROSLABIA MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MARRICCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS A MARRICCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NWANKWO COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCCO VIGNOLIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVE ALFASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS VERDEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD BUSHWAY (WRITE-IN)

 59 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,311 

Unrecorded  22,614 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 185,616 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 14,082 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 339 FEDERAL

 3,365 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  203,402 

(339)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  203,063 

 123,849 MYRNA SOCORRO (DEMOCRATIC)

 111,319 FIDEL GOMEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 111,692 CONNIE MORALES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADA ANN MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM KOTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAN ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGNES EGWUONWU (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGUSTIN MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDA COEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX KENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIMA CROMEDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLISON MCGAHAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN NAZARIO (WRITE-IN)

 9 AMY CONEY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA PEACOCK (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO SEPACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN BOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN MARIE CARDENAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA PAMENI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY TELESCA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTONIA BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIALDI TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIALO MCGOWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD MANDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHARD GULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUBREY BELL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 AVA CAMACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVA GUTFRIEND (WRITE-IN)

 2 BAHATTI PITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 4 BARBARA DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 3 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN TABRICAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJI SUSS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNARD HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL NUESTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL OREILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRETT CAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVABAYGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT R HUPAIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DENAULT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN VERKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIANNA MONIQUE DANIELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE CUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CANDACE OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS LEONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN DUSENBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL FERRARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN ROOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERIN DABS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CATHY CEBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANG GUO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANITA MILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES PATTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLIE WHALBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MARTUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 3 CLARENCE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAYTON CRADDOCK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 COLM BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNER TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORRINE KOHUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRIS MAQUISHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTIAN DUBON (WRITE-IN)

 10 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA ISALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY BUSHWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFUA KOTOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAKATA RAMSUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALAH CHIMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONGINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SOUTHERNBLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE KILKENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DEPAPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBRA ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS PRESINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEWAN MAHARGJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAL HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILLY VANSHNEENIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 8 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN OLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY DUGANDZIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW FREEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDUARDO GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SLOAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD T FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 EFRAIM HERSTIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI NAHAMORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH FANNELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN CURTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN KNAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN M SPODEK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 EMILIA GLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENRIQUE RODRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EPHRAM ALVERADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICK TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERRELLE DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN CAMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDGE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA HUNLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO A ARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS DEMMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO ROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK RESTAGWO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAMALIEL MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY MAKOFKA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE HVERNAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SOROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN GUCCIARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MUTZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG GUTFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG ROSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFFIN MCELROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY I KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER BUSHWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LOPEZ BALLESTEROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDI WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HISHAM ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYMAN ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILDEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ILEANA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ILIE BENISHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA SUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELA MCGOWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB GLADYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUI HEINRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIDYN HAYWOOD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 JAMES BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SPAMENI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIEL BIGENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELLE HESLOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON KNAUS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF MOERDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY FREIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA MCCLEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIDIYH MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL TOWNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN DEMILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE MCGOWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN G ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN H WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN POPOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SABBA (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOHN SARCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN DUBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOMIL MCARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BOCHINO (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH BROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH IAROCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KONIG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 JOSEPH LESSEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH ZAKHARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SCHLENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSUE DUBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BAUMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA GROW DENTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 JULIUS DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JURYBETH CABRAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 KARI LAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN MUTZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATY MCGOWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH SAXE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN CURTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERI CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN P KUEHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PAZMINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN TALLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 KRISTINA PETRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRYSTAL SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRA HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY ELDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN LAKE (WRITE-IN)

 5 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO KIBLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE ONERHOFER (WRITE-IN)

 4 LINDA MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LA PIETRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOVIE PIGNATA (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUCIANNA LOCROTONDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS ROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE CUNAS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 LUKE LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA DELACRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA DEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN TOLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADISON MANDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC GJONAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA SUTHERLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARITZA BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LASTER (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LINARDO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN CABELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN OMALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARUI HALASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MULVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SAWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW KONIG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATIKA EFTIMOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATOS MANZARO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATT BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DIPIERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURA DENNEHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN CURTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL GRACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NASPOLINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PHILIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZAGREDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE CONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DESHUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 MIROSLABIA MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MISKIS T LEITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN DENNEHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS KONIG (WRITE-IN)

 7 NICHOLAS MARRICCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLE CLAYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK DUMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS A MARRICCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE LAMBERTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILKA MARTELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA SUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIRVANA SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH MERCADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAMI EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOELIA TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NWANKWO COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMER WICZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAGE BONDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALASH SHIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PANI SHAMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK METELLUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTI DUSENBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL AVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KULAYDJUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MUTZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEARL CORBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE MONFORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SIMOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ALCABES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRADIP KARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMI BUALBEKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL E RIVAS-SANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE JULES (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUBEN DIAZ SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E FORD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 2 RICHARD GUERTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIHANNA WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MERCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCCO VIGNOLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROWON EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY SHAMIR (WRITE-IN)

 11 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUNELL SABBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH LIMBERGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM COZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ALITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY SWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTIAGO PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAVCE GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BALDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELENE WELLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO VILLAVERDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAM NINAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE DIBISON (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHARISE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHENA SHIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHNEYA SHIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA SOTOMAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN FORTUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN MARTUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE NICOLE CHIQUINTSEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SLOZN (WRITE-IN)

 9 STEVE ALFASI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 STEVE BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DONZIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE KAVASHANSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WEBB (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LITWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE ELLEN DODEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUICON NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUN HONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAISHELL CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANIA NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERENCE GADSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEREZ SLOAZN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY NGUYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TESS COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COMERFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J FORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS MARCELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MONTELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS VERDEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIESHA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY POPOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD BUSHWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER ZED (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYREKE ISRAEL (WRITE-IN)

 894 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALPUTINA BERISHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE GILLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT CURTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT DELGUIDICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA ARMOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER RAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BECKHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DETOMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 WILLIAM RAMSEIER (WRITE-IN)

Page 29 of 30



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:41:49AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 WILLIAM RAMSERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE L MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINSLOW ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYATT WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XAVIER PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADHIRA TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  348,331 

Unrecorded  260,858 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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